Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Messen	ger Petroleum Inc.			ı		95-20088-00-01 -18013
					Thomas	s swo wellsylot
Address: 525 S. Main, K			700		Lease Name:4	(I)
Phone: (620) 532 -54	Operator	License #: 4	706		Well Mulliber.	
Type of Well: SWD (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, W	/ater Supply Well, Cathodic		et #: <u>D-160</u> (If SW	D or ENHR)		<u>SE</u> - <u>Se</u> - <u>NW</u>] North / South Section Line
The plugging proposal was	approved on:			(Date)	2970 Feet from	East / West Section Line
by:					Sec. 27 Twp. 30	_S. R. 7 East West
Is ACO-1 filed? ✓ Yes	No If not, is we	ell log attached	d? Yes	✓ No	County: Kingman	
Producing Formation(s): List					Date Well Completed:	
	Depth to Top:			t t	Plugging Commenced:	6-2-04
	Depth to Top:				Plugging Completed:	6-4-04
	Depth to Top:	Bottom	1: 7	.D	, lagging completed:	
Show depth and thickness of	of all water, oil and gas	formations.				
Oil, Gas or Wa	ter Records		(Casing Record (Su	urface Conductor & Product	
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out
		ļ		8 5/8	216	
				4 1/2	4850	
					MINERAL TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Checked hole sand at 3	3000', logger ran in p	perfect 1250	', bailed cer	nent 4 sacks al	llied, pumped 50 sack	s and Hals shut in 1 1/2 hours,
				MARKET		JUN 2 8 2004
Name of Plugging Contractor	or: Quality Well Ser	vice, Inc.			License #: 31925)
	ain, Lyons, KS (KCC WICHITA
Name of Party Responsible	for Plugging Fees: Me	essenger	Petroleu	m Inc.		
	County,			SS		
sworn on oath, says: That I same are true and correct,	so help me God.	facts stateme	nts, and matte			n above-described well, being first duly ove-described well is as filed, and the
		(Address)	525	s. Main	Kingman, K	5 67068
	\wedge	SWORN TO be	ofore mathic	JUL day of	- James	20 04
	SUBSURIBED and S	1. U	RC L	JOHN N	M. WOOD Complesion Expires:	9/9/2006
		Notary Pul		STATE O	F KARSAS	. / ,
	Mail to: KCC - Con	servation Di	vision, 130	S. Market - Roo	m 2076; Wichita, Kansa	as 67202

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

D-14013

Well Operator: MESSENGER PETROL	EUM INC			_	4706		
	(Owner / Company Name)		KCC License #: 4706			(Operator's)	
Address: 525 S MAIN		City:					
	Zip Code: 670						
Lease: THOMAS	Well #:_4	9	sec. 27	Twp. 30	S.	R. 7	East 🗸 Wes
<u>SE</u> - <u>SE</u> - <u>NW</u>	Spot Location / QQQQ	County: KIN	GMAN				
Peet (in exact footage) From	n North / V South	(from nearest outside	e section com	er) Line o	f Section	(Not Lea	se Line)
Peet (in exact footage) From		(from nearest outside				-	*
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well	D&A Cathodi	ic Water Si	upply Well				
✓ SWD Docket #	ENHR Do	ocket #		- 🗆	Other:		
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	······································	Cemente	ed with:	··-		Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8	Set at: 216		Cemente	ed with: _2	00		Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4 1/2	Set at: 4850		Cemente	ed with: 1	25		Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: O		1	3000				
Elevation: (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: 4	953 _{PBTD:}	Anhydrite D	epth:				
Elevation: (G.L./ K.B.) T.D.: 4 Condition of Well: Good Porposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate p	or Casing Leak	Junk in Hole	e		(Stone Co	orral Formal	
Condition of Well: Good Po-	or Casing Leak age if additional space is neede	Junk in Hole	e EQUIERS		(Stone Co	F	RECEIVED
Condition of Well: Good Po- Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate p	or Casing Leak age if additional space is neede	Junk in Hole	e EQUIERS		(Stone Co	F	RECEIVED IUN 2 8 2004
Condition of Well: Good Po-	or Casing Leak age if additional space is neede	Junk in Hole	e EQUIERS		(Stone Co	F	RECEIVED
Condition of Well: Good Po- Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate p	or Casing Leak age if additional space is neede d? Yes No Is A	Junk in Hole ACO-1 filed?	e EQUIERS /es No	ns of the PETRO	State Co	F J K(RECEIVED IUN 28 2004 CC WICHIT
Condition of Well: Good Po- Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate p Is Well Log attached to this application as require If not explain why? NOT AVAILBLE TO U Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance	Casing Leak age if additional space is needed d? Yes No Is A	Junk in Hole ACO-1 filed?	e EQUIERS /es No nd Regulation SSENGER ne: (620	ns of the PETRO	State Co DLEUM - 54	F J Corporation	RECEIVED IUN 28 2004 CC WICHIT
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate purposed Method of Pluggi	Casing Leak age if additional space is needed d? Yes No Is A S ce with K.S.A. 55-101 et. sec	Junk in Hole ACO-1 filed? Q. and the Rules ar g operations: MES Phore City is	e EQUIERS /es No nd Regulation SSENGER ne: (620	ns of the PETRO) 532	State Co DLEUM - 54	F J Corporation	RECEIVED IUN 28 2004 CC WICHIT
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate p Is Well Log attached to this application as required If not explain why?NOT AVAILBLE TO U Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance List Name of Company Representative authorized Address: _525 S MAIN	Casing Leak age if additional space is needed d? Yes No Is AS ce with K.S.A. 55-101 et. sec d to be in charge of plugging VICE (Company Name)	Junk in Hole ACO-1 filed? Q. and the Rules ar poperations: MES Phor City	e EQUIERS /es No nd Regulation SSENGER ne: (620	ns of the PETRO) 532 IGMAN 31925	State Co DLEUM - 54 KS 670	F J Primary of the second of	RECEIVED IUN 2 8 2004 CC WICHIT In Commission.
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate p Is Well Log attached to this application as required If not explain why? NOT AVAILBLE TO U Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance List Name of Company Representative authorized Address: 525 S MAIN Plugging Contractor: QUALITY WELL SER	Casing Leak age if additional space is needed d? Yes No Is A S ce with K.S.A. 55-101 et. sec d to be in charge of plugging VICE (Company Name)	Junk in Hole ACO-1 filed? Q. and the Rules ar poperations: MES Phor City	e EQUIERS /es No nd Regulation SSENGER ne: (620 / State: KIN License #:	ns of the PETRO) 532 IGMAN 31925	State Co DLEUM - 54 KS 670	F J Primary of the second of	RECEIVED IUN 2 8 2004 CC WICHIT In Commission.

TOG 430



Quality Well Service, Inc.

401 West Main Lyons, KS 67554

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
6/16/2004	553

Bill To	
Messenger Petroleum, Inc. 525 South Main Kingman, KS 67068	

	P.O. No.	Terms		Lease Name
		net		Thomas
Description		Qty	Rate	Amount
Rig Time Sand Cement Water Truck Backhoeq Phone Calls Clerical 6-2-04 Drove to well, rigged up, checked hole, sanded bottom, loaded off locawent in. 6-3-04 Drove out, checked hole sand at 3000', loger ran in perfet 1250', we ba sacks, Allied pumped 50 sacks and Hals shut in 1 1/2 hours, loger ran is spent rest of day washing over, and then pulled free. 6-4-04 Drove out, drilled with powerswedge to 900', came out, pumped plug, circulated 350', pulled tubbing, tore down, loaded out.	iled cement, 4 in and got stuck,	[135.0 35.0 9.0 60.0 62.0 7.3 10.0 JUN 2 8 20 CC WICI	35.00T 36.00T 36.00T 300 330.00T 124.00T 7.50T 10.00T
		Subtotal		\$2,567.50
		Sales Tax	x (6.3%)	\$161.75
	į	Total		\$2,729.25